

IN THE FIRST CIRCUIT COURT FOR DAVIDSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE AT NASHVILLE

IAN HUNTER LUCAS

Petitioner

vs.

CASE NO. 24C1883

Respondent(s)

TENNESSEE BOARD OF HIGHER

HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE TENNESSEE HIGHER EDUCATION

EDUCATION, AND STEVEN GENTILE, IN

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL

Notice

COMMISSION

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Petitioner, Ian Hunter Lucas, hereby voluntarily dismisses all claims asserted in this action against the Defendants. This dismissal is without prejudice, meaning that the Petitioner reserves the right to refile the claim in the future.

Additional Statements

This dismissal is made pursuant to Tennessee Rule of Civil Procedure Rule 41.01, which allows a plaintiff to dismiss an action without court order by filing a notice of dismissal at any time before a defendant has served an answer or a motion for summary judgment. No counterclaims are pending in this case.

Respectfully submitted on December 12, 2024,

/_ /

Ian Hunter Lucas PMB 61 Elizabethtown, North Carolina 28337



EFILED 12/12/24 06:37 PM CASE NO. 24C1883 Joseph P. Day, Clerk

ian.h.lucas@protonmail.com (910) 872-3577



IN THE FIRST CIRCUIT COURT FOR DAVIDSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE AT NASHVILLE

IAN HUNTER LUCAS Petitioner

vs.

CASE NO. 24C1883

TENNESSEE BOARD OF HIGHER EDUCATION, AND STEVEN GENTILE, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE TENNESSEE HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION Respondent(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has

been furnished by Email or E-Service on December 12, 2024 to the following:

- Andrew D. Denning, Assistant Attorney General, State of Tennessee Attorney General and Reporter, Attorney for TENNESSEE BOARD OF HIGHER EDUCATION, and STEVEN GENTILE, in his OFFICIAL CAPACITY as the EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE TENNESSEE HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION, Post Office Box 20207 Nashville, Tennessee 37202, andrew.denning@ag.tn.gov

· / _ /

Ian Hunter Lucas PMB 61 Elizabethtown, North Carolina 28337 ian.h.lucas@protonmail.com (910) 872-3577